 | 04/2025
You have a project ? Contact us on www.crouzet.com
Description:
The Millenium is the latest product in Crouzet's Millenium series. This is a compact, networked, and communicative PLC. Its flexible deployment and
extensive configuration options with various extensions make it suitable for a wide range of applications.
Accompanied by powerful, intuitive software, it will support you throughout your automation needs.
For more information about : please visit www.crouzet.com
D
M
X
U1
ET
12
R
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
ET: EthernetM: Millenium X: Expandable Display
D: With
B: Without
Input/Output
08 / 04
S: Static Output
R: Relay Output
AI: Analog Input
AO: Analog Output
Power Supply
U1: 24 Vz
U3: 110-230 Vz
D1: 24 Vc
D7: 12-24 Vc
 GNDB
 GNDB
 GNDB
R
M
X
U1
16
 M: Millenium X: Expandable S: Static Output
R: Relay Output
AI: Analog Input
AO: Analog Output
Input/Output
16: 08 / 08
08: 04 / 04
02: 02 / 00
      00 / 02
Power Supply
U1: 24 Vz
U3: 110-230 Vz
D1: 24 Vc
D7: 12-24 Vc
 Serie
GNDB: Serie GNDB
4  D2 D
Tensión de control
D1: 4-10 Vc
D2: 4-30 Vc
B1: 10-30 Vc
Corriente de salida
4: 4 A
10: 10 A
Tensión de salida
D: 2-60 Vc | Conmutación de DC
E: 7-36 Vc | Conmutación de DC
 Serie
GNDB: Serie GNDB
4  D2 D
Tensione di comando
D1: 4-10 Vc
D2: 4-30 Vc
B1: 10-30 Vc
Corrente di uscita
4: 4 A
10: 10 A
Tensione di uscita
D: 2-60 Vc | Commutazione CC
E: 7-36 Vc | Commutazione CC
 Baureihe
GNDB: Serie GNDB
4  D2 D
Regelspannung
D1: 4-10 Vc
D2: 4-30 Vc
B1: 10-30 Vc
Ausgangsstrom
4: 4 A
10: 10 A
Ausgangsspannung
D: 2-60 Vc | DC-Schalten
E: 7-36 Vc | DC-Schalten
NOMENCLATURA
CODIFICA PRODOTTO
BESTELLBEZEICHNUNG
D
M
X
U1
ET
12
R
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
ET: EthernetM: Millenium X: Expandable Display
D: With
B: Without
Input/Output
08 / 04
S: Static Output
R: Relay Output
AI: Analog Input
AO: Analog Output
Power Supply
U1: 24 Vz
U3: 110-230 Vz
D1: 24 Vc
D7: 12-24 Vc
 GNDB
 GNDB
 GNDB
R
M
X
U1
16
 M: Millenium X: Expandable S: Static Output
R: Relay Output
AI: Analog Input
AO: Analog Output
Input/Output
16: 08 / 08
08: 04 / 04
02: 02 / 00
      00 / 02
Power Supply
U1: 24 Vz
U3: 110-230 Vz
D1: 24 Vc
D7: 12-24 Vc
 Serie
GNDB: Serie GNDB
4  D2 D
Tensión de control
D1: 4-10 Vc
D2: 4-30 Vc
B1: 10-30 Vc
Corriente de salida
4: 4 A
10: 10 A
Tensión de salida
D: 2-60 Vc | Conmutación de DC
E: 7-36 Vc | Conmutación de DC
 Serie
GNDB: Serie GNDB
4  D2 D
Tensione di comando
D1: 4-10 Vc
D2: 4-30 Vc
B1: 10-30 Vc
Corrente di uscita
4: 4 A
10: 10 A
Tensione di uscita
D: 2-60 Vc | Commutazione CC
E: 7-36 Vc | Commutazione CC
 Baureihe
GNDB: Serie GNDB
4  D2 D
Regelspannung
D1: 4-10 Vc
D2: 4-30 Vc
B1: 10-30 Vc
Ausgangsstrom
4: 4 A
10: 10 A
Ausgangsspannung
D: 2-60 Vc | DC-Schalten
E: 7-36 Vc | DC-Schalten
NOMENCLATURA
CODIFICA PRODOTTO
BESTELLBEZEICHNUNG
C
od
ifi
ca
tio
n
B
A
SE
C
od
ifi
ca
tio
n
EX
PA
N
SI
O
N
	› �Millenium PLC
Power Supply DC
With/without display
	› �Highly visible tricolor (green, white, orange) LCD display with 6 lines
of 24 characters
	› �Blind version: LED indication (Power / Status)
	› �Expansion modules (up to 12 expansions)
	› �Compatible with all the functions blocks available on the software
	› �Wide operating temperature range (-20 °C → +55 °C)
	› �Embedded Ethernet + Webserver
	› �Modbus TCP (RS485 optional interface)
	› �CrouzetSoft programming Ladder / FBD / SFC
	› �Ladder front panel programming
MXB12SD1ET
without display
MXD12SD1ET
with display
Selection Guide
Power supply Inputs Outputs Without display With display
12 → 24 Vc 8 digital (including 4 analog
& 4 High Speed)
4 relays - 8 A MXB12RD7ET MXD12RD7ET
24 Vc 8 digital (including 4 analog
& 4 High Speed)
4 solid state 0,5 A
(including PWM) MXB12SD1ET MXD12SD1ET
Expansions & Interfaces
Digital Expansions (same power supply as base) Description Part-number
MXR 12 → 24 Vc, 8 DI, 8 DO relay outputs, 70 mm MXR16D7
MXR 12 → 24 Vc, 4 DI, 4 DO relay outputs, 35 mm MXR08D7
MXS 24 Vc, 8 DI, 8 DO Solid State Relay, 70 mm MXS16D1
MXS 24 Vc, 4 DI, 4 DO Solid State Relay, 35 mm MXS08D1
Analog Expansions (can be independantly supplied)
MXA 24 Vc, 2 Analog (V/mA) outputs, 35 mm MXAO02D1
MXA 12 → 24 Vc, 2 Analog (V/mA) inputs, 35 mm MXAI02D7
MXA 12 → 24 Vc, 2 RTD inputs, 35 mm MXAI02PD7
Other Compatible Expansions
Digital Expansions See page 6
Interfaces Description Part-number
SD Memory Interface MIMEMSD
Modbus RS485 Interface (with polarization) MI485P
Modbus RS485 Interface (without polarization) MI485
 | 2  | 04/2025 | Millenium PLC | W W W.CROUZET.COM
MX*12RD7ET (12 → 24 Vc) MX*12SD1ET (24 Vc)
General Features